

# **SHAKUMBHRI PULP AND PAPER MILLS LIMITED**

**REGD. OFF. 4.5 KMBHOPA ROAD MUZAFFARNAGAR UTTAR PRADESH 251001**

CIN: L21012UP1986PLC007671  
GSTIN: 09AABCS9947E1ZZ

Ph. No.-7895512368 website: shakumbhripulp.com  
E-mail: shakumbhri@yahoo.com,  
shakumbhripaper@gmail.com

To,  
The MSEI Ltd.  
Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor,  
Plot No C 62, Opp. Trident Hotel  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400098

11/11/2023

**Ref: Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,  
2015 (Listing Regulation)**

**Subject: Newspaper clipping of the unaudited financial results for half year ended 30<sup>th</sup>  
September 2023**

Dear Sir/Madam,

In Compliance with the provision of Regulation 29 of Listing Regulation, we submit herewith the newspaper clipping of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 published in "Financial Express" and "Jansatta".

This is for your information & record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

**For Shakumbhri Pulp and Paper Mills Limited**

  
  
Girish Kumar Aggarwal  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 06457199

Address: 4.5 K.M, Bhopa Road  
Muzaffarnagar, Uttar-Pradesh-251001



**होडा इंडिया पावर प्रोडक्ट्स लिमिटेड**  
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 409, डीएलएफ टॉवर बी, जसोला कमर्शियल कॉम्प्लेक्स, नई दिल्ली - 110025  
 CIN: L40103DL2004PLC203950  
 वेबसाइट: www.hondaindiapower.com, ईमेल: ho.legal@hspp.com

30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण का उद्घरण

क्र. सं.	विवरण	रुपये लाख में			
		समाप्त तिमाही 30 सितंबर 2023	समाप्त छमाही 30 सितंबर 2023	समाप्त तिमाही 30 सितंबर 2022	समाप्त वर्ष 31 मार्च 2023
1	परिचालन से कुल आय	29,650	51,403	39,963	1,26,546
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (असाधारण मदों और कर से पूर्व)	4,213	6,495	5,606	13,290
3	कर से पूर्व की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	4,213	6,495	5,606	11,540
4	कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	3,119	4,809	4,242	8,509
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (इस अवधि के लिए शामिल लाभ (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद))	3,118	4,807	4,241	8,207
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	1,014	1,014	1,014	1,014
7	आरक्षित	-	-	-	72,660
8	आय प्रति इक्विटी शेयर (10 रुपये प्रति शेयर) (वार्षिक नहीं): (अ) बेसिक (₹) (ब) डाइव्यूटेड (₹)	30.75 30.75	47.41 47.41	41.82 41.82	83.89 83.89

नोट्स:  
 1. उपरोक्त 30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का उद्घरण है, जिसे सेबी (सूचीकरण बाधकताएं और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के पास उपलब्ध किया गया है। समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com और www.nseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.hondaindiapower.com) पर उपलब्ध है।

निदेशक मंडल के लिए एक उम्मीद और होडा इंडिया पावर प्रोडक्ट्स लिमिटेड हस्ता/-  
 चिरोग शर्मा  
 सीएमडी तथा अध्यक्ष और सीईओ  
 DIN: 10075458

स्थान: नई दिल्ली  
 दिनांक: 10 नवंबर, 2023.

**मिशका एक्जिम लिमिटेड**  
 CIN NO. : L51909DL2014PLC270810  
 एफ-14, प्रथम मंजिल, क्रास रीवर मॉल, सीबीडी गार्डन्स, शाहदरा, नई दिल्ली-110032; ईमेल : mishkaexim@gmail.com

30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्धवार्षिक अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

(₹ लाखों में, प्रति शेयर डाटा को छोड़कर)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	एकीकृत						समेकित					
		समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त अर्धवार्षिक			समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त अर्धवार्षिक		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1	परिचालन से कुल आय (नेट)	37.61	16.22	208.20	53.83	645.09	1,386.55	25.65	5.69	208.20	31.34	487.91	1,177.50
2	कर से पहले नेट लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट मदों से पहले)	(3.98)	(4.17)	2.37	(8.15)	(7.11)	(46.74)	(3.45)	(5.43)	2.05	(8.88)	(7.25)	(41.41)
3	कर से पहले नेट लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट मदों के बाद)	(3.98)	(4.17)	2.37	(8.15)	(7.11)	(57.29)	(3.45)	(5.43)	2.05	(8.88)	(7.25)	(51.96)
4	कर के बाद नेट लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट मदों के बाद)	(7.19)	(2.76)	(0.85)	(9.95)	(10.34)	(45.11)	(6.77)	(3.69)	(1.17)	(10.46)	(10.48)	(40.78)
5	अवधि के लिए व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) शामिल कर के बाद अन्य व्यापक आय शामिल कर के बाद)	21.47	(2.76)	(13.17)	18.71	(22.66)	(57.43)	7.91	(3.69)	(10.60)	4.22	(19.91)	(50.21)
6	इक्विटी शेयर कैपिटल (सममूल्य ₹ 10/- प्रत्येक)	1445.00	1445.00	1445.00	1,445.00	1445.00	1445.00	1445.00	1445.00	1445.00	1445.00	1445.00	1,445.00
7	अन्य इक्विटी	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	295.97
8	प्रति शेयर आय (सममूल्य ₹ 10/- प्रत्येक) वार्षिक नहीं-मूल एवं तरल	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.01)	(0.07)	(0.07)	(0.31)	(0.05)	(0.03)	(0.01)	(0.07)	(0.07)	(0.28)

टिप्पणियाँ:  
 1. 30 सितंबर, 2023 समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्धवार्षिक के उपरोक्त अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तारित प्रारूप का सार सेबी ( लिस्टिंग दायकों एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अन्तर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल किये गये। तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों पूर्ण प्रारूप www.bseindia.com पर एवं www.mishkaexim.com पर उपलब्ध है।  
 2. अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का लेखा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई और निदेशक मंडल की नवम्बर 11, 2023 को सम्पन्न बैठक में अनुमोदित किये गये।  
 3. पिछले वर्ष के आकड़ों की पुष्टि के लिए वर्तमान अवधि के आकड़ों को जहाँ पर आवश्यक था, समूहीकृत/वर्गीकृत किया गया था।

स्थान: दिल्ली  
 तिथि : 10.11.2023

मिशका एक्जिम लिमिटेड  
 हस्ता/-  
 रजनीश गुप्ता  
 प्रबंध निदेशक

**शाकुम्भरी पल्प एंड पेपर मिल्स लिमिटेड**  
 CIN: L21012UP1986PLC007671  
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 4.5 कि.मी., भोपा रोड, मुजफ्फरनगर-251001, उत्तर प्रदेश वेबसाइट: shakumbhripulp.com  
 फ़ोन नंबर-7895512368, ईमेल: shakumbhari@yahoo.com, shakumbhripaper@gmail.com

30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम

(₹. लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	रु. लाख में					
		30-सितंबर-23		30-जून-23		31-मार्च-23	
		अनअंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित
1	प्रचालन से कुल आय	1,747.28	3,693.53	1,946.25	2,508.10	5,415.70	9412.59
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर से पहले और असाधारण)	-50.81	-122.62	-71.81	48.19	14.19	-97.74
3	कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	-50.81	-122.62	-71.81	48.19	14.19	-97.74
4	कर पश्चात की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)	-41.96	-93.85	-51.89	45.33	10.86	-69.12
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (लाभ/(हानि) अवधि के लिए (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद))	(42.22)	(92.16)	(49.94)	46.13	11.70	-64.44
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	385.50	385.50	385.50	385.50	385.50	385.50
7	रिजर्व (पुनर्मूल्यंकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर)	-	-	-	-	-	812.76
8	प्रति शेयर आय (₹. 10/- प्रत्येक) 1. बेसिक; 2. डाइव्यूटेड:	-1.09 -1.09	-2.43 -2.43	-1.35 -1.35	1.18 1.18	0.28 0.28	-1.79 -1.79

नोट्स:  
 1) उपरोक्त सेबी (निवहन दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दायर तिमाही के अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्घरण है। तिमाही के अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप कंपनी की वेबसाइट 'www.shakumbhripulp.com' पर उपलब्ध है।  
 2) उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा और सिफारिश लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 10.11.2023 को आयोजित बैठक में रिपोर्ट में लिया गया और कंपनी के सांविधिक लेखा परीक्षकों द्वारा इसका लेखा-जोखा किया गया है।

शाकुम्भरी पल्प एंड पेपर मिल्स लिमिटेड  
 हस्ता/-  
 निरीश कुमार अग्रवाल  
 पूर्णकालिक निदेशक  
 DIN: 06457199

स्थान: मुजफ्फरनगर  
 दिनांक: 10.11.2023

**प्रपत्र सं. आईएनसी-26**  
 (कंपनी निवहन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 30 के अनुसार में।  
 क्षेत्रीय निदेशक के समक्ष उपरोक्त क्षेत्र, नई दिल्ली कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 की उपधारा (4) और कंपनी निवहन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 30 के उपनियम (5) के खंड (अ) के तहत में और  
 कारसिलइंडिया सर्विसेस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (CIN : U93090DL2020PTC361932)  
 निवहन पंजीकृत कार्यालय: बी-68, अरवट सिविलीक, मातवीय नगर, नई दिल्ली-110017 में स्थित है।  
 ...वाणिज्यकारका आम जनता को यह सूचना दी जाती है कि यह कंपनी क्षेत्रीय सरकार के समक्ष कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 के अधीन आवेदन करने का प्रस्ताव करती है जिसमें कंपनी का रजिस्ट्रार/पुनर् कार्यालय 'राष्ट्रीय सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र दिल्ली' से 'उत्तर प्रदेश राज्य' में स्थानांतरित करने के लिए तारीख 21 अक्टूबर, 2023 को आयोजित असाधारण सामान्य बैठक में पारित विशेष संकल्प के संदर्भ में कंपनी के संयम ज्ञान में संशोधन की पुष्टि की मांग की गई है।  
 कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय के प्रस्तावित स्थानांतरण से यदि किसी व्यक्ति का हित प्रभावित होता है तो वह व्यक्ति या तो निदेशक सिफारिश प्रपत्र फाइल कर एनवीए-21 पोर्टल (www.mca.gov.in) में सिफारिश दर्ज कर सकता है या एक शपथ पत्र जिसमें उनके हित का प्रकार और उसके विरोध का कारण उल्लिखित हो के साथ अपनी आपत्ति क्षेत्रीय निदेशक उल्टी क्षेत्र को इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तारीख से 14 दिनों के भीतर बी-2 विंग, द्वितीय तल, पंडित दीनदयाल उपाध्याय भवन, सीबीडी गार्डन्स, नई दिल्ली-110003 पर या पंजीकृत अका दस्तावेज भेज सकता है या सुनिश्चित कर सकता है और इसकी प्रति आपसे कंपनी को उसके उपरोक्त मंजूरी कार्यालय के पते पर भी भेजना।  
 कारसिलइंडिया सर्विसेस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड निवहन पंजीकृत कार्यालय: बी-68, अरवट सिविलीक, मातवीय नगर, नई दिल्ली-110017 में स्थित है।  
 कुंज आवेदक की ओर से कारसिलइंडिया सर्विसेस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड हस्ता /-  
 बीबी निदेशक  
 तिथि : 11.11.2023  
 स्थान : नई दिल्ली  
 आईएनसी : 08701169

**NUPUR RECYCLERS LIMITED**  
 Formerly known as NUPUR RECYCLERS PRIVATE LIMITED  
 "Regd. Office : Plot No. 5, KH 12/8, 12/9, KH-12, Arjun Gali New Mandoli Industrial Area, Delhi - 110093"  
 CIN: L37100DL2019PLC344788, Website: www.nupurrecyclers.com, Email: compliance@nupurrecyclers.com, Tel: +91-8882704751

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Amount in Rs. Laacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	7,674.48	4,811.91	5,230.64	12,486.39	8,955.61
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	375.57	346.02	518.35	721.59	1,020.44
3	Profit before tax	375.57	346.02	518.35	721.59	1,020.44
4	Profit after tax	308.60	291.42	431.46	600.02	807.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period	627.37	319.21	563.39	946.58	1,001.52
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10 each)	4,576.00	4,576.00	2,288.00	4,576.00	2,288.00
7	Other equity	3,545.78	2,995.91	5,087.06	3,545.78	5,087.06
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	0.53	0.49	0.76	1.02	1.58
	Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.53	0.49	0.76	1.02	1.58
	Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.53	0.49	0.76	1.02	1.58

Notes:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (NSE) and on the Company's website www.nupurrecyclers.com.  
 2. Standalone information

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	4,527.31	1,986.54	2,401.35	6,513.85	6,126.32
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	255.58	207.73	344.15	463.31	846.21
3	Profit before tax	255.58	207.73	344.15	463.31	846.21
4	Profit after tax	188.94	153.13	257.26	342.07	633.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period	486.16	181.93	370.91	668.09	809.01
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10 each)	4,576.00	4,576.00	2,288.00	4,576.00	2,288.00
7	Other equity	3,094.72	2,608.56	4,967.31	3,094.72	4,967.31
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	0.41	0.33	0.56	0.75	1.38
	Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.41	0.33	0.56	0.75	1.38
	Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.41	0.33	0.56	0.75	1.38

3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principal in Ind AS 34 - Interim Financial Reporting, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
 4. Figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped/rearranged/restated wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For NUPUR RECYCLERS LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Rajesh Gupta  
 Managing Director  
 DIN - 01941985

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : 10.11.2023

**BASANT INDIA LIMITED**  
 CIN: L51909DL1985PLC021396  
 Reg. Office: 912, Indraprakash Building, 21 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001  
 Tel: 01123716531, E-mail: basant.india@gmail.com, Website: www.basantfinance.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED (STANDALONE) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Amount in Rs. Laacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending on 30/09/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2022	Half Year ending on 30/09/2023	Corresponding 6 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2022	Year ending 31/03/2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	18.8	34.82	50.94	58.97	203.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items & Share of profit/loss) of Associates	1.6	1.01	2.64	2	21.91
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items & Share of profit/loss) of Associates	1.6	1.01	2.64	2	21.91
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items & Share of profit/loss) of Associates	1.18	0.75	1.95	1.49	16.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1.18	0.75	1.95	1.49	16.21
6	Equity Share Capital	1031.5	1031.5	1031.5	1031.5	1031.5
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-647.67	-664.37	-647.67	-664.37	-649.64
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) 1) Basic; 2) Diluted	0.1 0.1	0.1 0.1	0.1 0.1	0.1 0.1	0.16 0.16

Note:  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (https://www.basantfinance.com) and (https://www.mseil.in).  
 b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
 c) #-Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.  
 d) The above unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on 30.09.2023 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board at their meeting held on 10.11.2023

For and Behalf of Board of directors  
 Basant India Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00144736

Date: 10.11.2023  
 Place: New Delhi

**फॉनिक्स इंटरनेशनल लिमिटेड**  
 सीआईएन: L14899DL1987PLC030092  
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: सीएस प्रिन्स, गीता टॉवर 25, गार्डन एरिया, नई दिल्ली - 110008  
 30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए समेकित और स्टैंडअलोन अल्ट्रापैरिफेरल वित्तीय परिणामों का उद्घरण

(₹ लाख रुपये में)

विवरण	समेकित					
	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
	समाप्त तिमाही 30.09.2023	समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2023	समाप्त तिमाही 30.09.2022	समाप्त तिमाही 30.09.2022	समाप्त तिमाही 31.03.2023	समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2023
प्रचालन से कुल आय (निवल)	714.13	715.10	822.47	1,429.23	1,788.74	3,307.43
कर पश्चात साधारण गतिविधियों से निवल लाभ/(हानि)	52.92	51.11	76.12	104.03	120.90	215.53
कर पश्चात अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)	52.92	51.11	76.12	104.03	116.80	213.05
इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96
आय प्रति शेयर (असाधारण मदों से पूर्व) (₹. 10/- प्रत्येक के) बेसिक एवं डाइव्यूटेड	0.32	0.30	0.46	0.62	0.72	1.27
आय प्रति शेयर (असाधारण मदों के पश्चात) (₹. 10/- प्रत्येक के) बेसिक एवं डाइव्यूटेड	0.32	0.30	0.46	0.62	0.72	1.35

टिप्पणियाँ:  
 1. उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई है और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 09.11.2023 को आयोजित बैठक में अनुमोदित किया गया है।  
 2. मुख्य स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय जानकारी:

विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन					
	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
	समाप्त तिमाही 30.09.2023	समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2023	समाप्त तिमाही 30.09.2022	समाप्त तिमाही 30.09.2022	समाप्त तिमाही 31.03.2023	समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2023
प्रचालन से कुल आय (निवल)	714.13	715.10	822.47	1,429.23	1,788.74	3,301.07
कर पश्चात साधारण गतिविधियों से निवल लाभ/(हानि)	53.13	51.18	78.50	104.32	125.06	229.22
कर पश्चात अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)	53.13	51.18	78.50	104.32	120.96	226.74
इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96



**ELLORA TRADERS LIMITED**  
CIN NO. L27101UP1985PLC007436  
16/95, THE MALL, KANPUR - 208 001

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2023

See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India

Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)		
	Quarter ended 30th Sept 23	Half Year ended 30th Sept 23	Quarter ended 30th Sept 22
	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)
Total Revenue from Operation	2.05	4.07	1.97
Net Profit/(+)(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	-4.90	-5.73	-0.95
Net Profit/(+)(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	-4.90	-5.73	-0.95
Net Profit/(+)(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	-4.90	-5.73	-0.95
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / Loss for the period (after tax))	16.26	15.43	-3.25
Equity Share Capital	299.18	299.18	299.18
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	94.44
Earnings per share (of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (Rs)	-0.16	-0.19	-0.03

Date: 09.11.2023  
Place: Kolkata

Sd/- Madan Mohan Pathak  
Director

**DHARANI FINANCE LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: "PGP House", No.57, Sterling Road, Nungambakam, Chennai - 600 034.  
Ph:91-44-28311313  
Email id: secretarial@dharanifinance.com Website: www.dharanifinance.com  
CIN L65191TN1990PLC019152

Extract of Unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 under Ind AS (Rs. in Lakhs)

SI No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	25.59	12.79	16.98	38.37	30.01	59.99
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional)	(7.46)	(11.76)	7.55	(19.22)	(3.38)	(12.66)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional)	(7.46)	(11.76)	7.55	(19.22)	(3.38)	(12.66)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional)	(7.46)	(11.76)	7.55	(19.22)	(3.38)	(12.66)
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-	2.18
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(7.46)	(11.76)	7.55	(19.22)	(3.38)	(10.48)
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10 per share)	499.72	499.72	499.72	499.72	499.72	499.72
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.15)	(0.24)	0.15	(0.38)	(0.07)	(0.25)
		(0.15)	(0.24)	0.15	(0.38)	(0.07)	(0.25)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the company i.e. www.dharanifinance.com

Place: Chennai  
Date: November 10, 2023

For Dharani Finance Limited  
Dr. Palani G Periasamy  
Chairman  
DIN: 00081002

**MEFCOM CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 5th Floor, Sanchi Building, 77, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110 019  
CIN: L74899DL1985PLC019749

Extract of Statement of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023 (Rs. in Lacs)

S.No	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
		Quarter ended		Half Yearly		Year ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		un-audited	un-audited	un-audited	un-audited	un-audited	Audited
1	Total Income	4,901.25	2,372.53	1,619.27	7,273.78	2,915.32	6,066.17
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	104.17	175.47	121.96	279.63	(302.30)	(496.15)
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	25.28	410.36	114.18	435.64	(340.13)	(436.75)
4	Equity Share Capital (Paid-up) (FV of Rs. 10/- each)	914.02	914.02	914.02	914.02	914.02	914.02
5	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as shown in balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Earning Per Share - Basic/ Diluted (Rs.per equity share)	0.23	0.38	0.27	0.61	(0.66)	(1.09)

CONSOLIDATED						
S.No	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half Yearly		Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total Income	5,081.44	2,389.33	1,837.68	7,470.77	3,261.42
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	175.30	183.11	115.32	358.42	(335.25)
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	96.42	418.00	107.84	514.42	(373.08)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full standalone and consolidated Financial Results in prescribed format are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website www.mefcom.in.

The Company has adopted Indian Accounting standards (Ind AS) from 1st April, 2017 (transition date April 01, 2016) and accordingly, these Financial Results have been prepared in accordance Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

The figures of the previous period(s) year have been regrouped/ restated wherever considered necessary

For Mefcom Capital Markets Ltd  
Vijay Mehta  
Director  
DIN: 00057151

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 10-Nov-23

**CCL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
CIN:L26940DL1991PLC044520  
Regd. Off. : M-4, Gupta Tower, B1/1, Commercial Complex, Azadpur, New Delhi-110033  
Corp. Office: C-42, RDC, Raj Nagar, Ghaziabad-201002;  
Tel: 01204214258, Email ID: cmpsec@ccil.in, Website: www.evocretindia.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter Ending		Half Year ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	361.38	576.44	513.95	937.82	831.48	1,732.81
Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	0.36	9.38	0.74	9.74	1.64	(197.12)
Net Profit/(loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	0.36	9.38	0.74	9.74	1.64	(197.12)
Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax	0.01	11.11	1.44	11.13	3.10	(138.96)
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	0.01	11.11	1.44	11.13	3.10	(138.96)
Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	1,919.26	1,919.26	1,919.26	1,919.26	1,919.26	1,919.26
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	2,589.00
Earnings per share						
(1) Basic	0.00	0.06	0.01	0.06	0.02	(0.72)
(2) Diluted	0.00	0.06	0.01	0.06	0.02	(0.72)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.evocretindia.com.

For and behalf of Board of Directors  
CCL International Limited

Sd/- Rama Gupta  
Director  
DIN : 00080613

Sd/- Akash Gupta  
Director  
DIN : 01940481

Date: 10.11.2023  
Place : Ghaziabad

**HINDUSTHAN URBAN INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**  
CIN : L31300DL1999PLC003141  
Regd. Office: Kanchenjunga, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, 18, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001  
www.hindusthanurban.com, Phone: 011-23310001 (5 Lines), E-mail: investors@hindusthan.co.in

Extract of Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr No	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Half-Year Ended		Year Ended	
		Sep 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	June 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	Sep 30, 2022 (Un-audited)	Sep 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	Sep 30, 2022 (Un-audited)	Mar 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	13,832.38	10,025.32	15,157.49	23,857.70	30,031.93	58,463.18
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax and Exceptional Items )	(1,342.45)	(1,275.15)	(3,580.49)	(2,617.59)	(5,049.93)	(7,982.90)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional Items)	(1,342.45)	(1,275.15)	(3,580.49)	(2,617.59)	(5,049.93)	(7,982.90)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax and Exceptional Items	(916.39)	(906.75)	(2,732.15)	(1,823.15)	(3,641.14)	(5,806.80)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(915.76)	(906.12)	(2,743.57)	(1,821.88)	(3,663.97)	(5,804.26)
6	Equity Share Capital	144.29	144.29	144.29	144.29	144.29	144.29
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	37,645.86
8	Earnings per share of Rs 10 each						
(a) Basic (Rs)	(37.42)	(40.37)	(117.77)	(77.79)	(162.48)	(265.87)	
(b) Diluted (Rs)	(37.42)	(40.37)	(117.77)	(77.79)	(162.48)	(265.87)	

1. The extract of Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone) results is as under:

Particulars(Standalone)	Quarter ended		Half-Year Ended		Year Ended	
	Sep 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	June 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	Sep 30, 2022 (Un-audited)	Sep 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	Sep 30, 2022 (Un-audited)	Mar 31, 2023 (Audited)
Total Income	6,428.88	4,407.73	5,788.29	10,836.61	11,373.25	23,376.95
Profit Before Tax	(115.20)	(219.42)	(380.36)	(334.62)	(823.73)	(1,579.85)
Total Comprehensive Income	(7.63)	(123.67)	(256.89)	(131.31)	(543.70)	(1,050.95)

Note: The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board or Directors at its meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> November 2023.  
The above is an extract of the detailed Format of Quarter ended 30.09.2023 Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Consolidated and Standalone financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.huil.com

By Order of the Board  
For HINDUSTHAN URBAN INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED  
Sd/- (DEEPAK KEJRIWAL)  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN : 07442554

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 10.11.2023

**VALLABH STEELS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : G.T. Road, Village Pawa, Sahnewal, Ludhiana- 141 120  
CIN: L27109PB1980PLC004327  
Tel: +91-161-2511413, Fax: +91-161-2511414  
E-mail: fin.ho@vallabhsteel.com, website: www.vallabhsteel.in

**COMPANY NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at the Registered Office of the Company at G.T. Road, Village Pawa, Sahnewal, Ludhiana on Tuesday, the 14th November, 2023 to take on record the un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023. The said information is also available on Company's website at www.vallabhsteel.in and also on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com.

FOR VALLABH STEELS LIMITED  
Sd/- (KAPIL KUMAR JAIN)  
Chairman  
Date : 08-11-2023  
Place : Ludhiana

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

With reference to the Public Notice published on 13.10.2023 in Newspapers "Jansatta" (Hindi, Lucknow Edition) and Financial Express (English, Lucknow Edition) regarding the loss/missing of chain-deed of property in Kharsa No. 1725 measuring area 632.434 sq. mtr. situated at Village Haivatma Maswaha, Pargana Bijnor Ward Ibrahimpur Tehsil Sarojini Nagar, District Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh belonging to Shri Varun Dev Gupta, it is advised that, due to clerical error, certain particulars as to chain deed were not properly detailed in the above said published notice and hence the same is recalled. Now, the public at large are brought to the notice that Shri Varun Dev Gupta Shri Mahesh Prasad Gupta is the owner of the property in Kharsa No. 1725 measuring 632.434 sq. mtr. situated at Village Haivatma Maswaha, Pargana Bijnor Ward Ibrahimpur Tehsil Sarojini Nagar and District Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh. The Chain Deed of the said property dated 30.06.1989 was executed by the said parties. Shri. Murli Devi entered in Book No. 1, Kharsa No. 684, Pages 137/139 at Serial No. 1583 registered on 10.05.1990 have been lost somewhere and not found even after many efforts. Shri Varun Dev Gupta intends to mortgage the above mentioned property in favour of Punjab National Bank. Therefore, if any person has any lawful interest/ title in these properties or otherwise having any objection can make representation to the Bank within seven days from this notice.  
Punjab National Bank, Mid Corporate Center  
10 Ashok Marg, Lucknow-226001  
Mob: 9756700545

**BASANT INDIA LIMITED**  
CIN: L51909DL1985PLC021396  
Reg. Office: 912, Indraprakash Building, 21 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001  
Tel: 01123716531, E-mail: basant.india@gmail.com, Website: www.basantfinance.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED (STANDALONE) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Amount in Rs. Lacs)

SL No	Particulars	Quarter ending on 30/09/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2022	Half Year ending on 30/09/2023	Corresponding 6 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2022	Year ending 31/03/2023
		1	Total income from operations	18.8	34.82	50.94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items & Share of profit/loss) of Associates)	1.6	1.01	2.64	2	21.91
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items & Share of profit/loss) of Associates)	1.6	1.01	2.64	2	21.91
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items & Share of profit/loss) of Associates)	1.18	0.75	1.95	1.49	16.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.18	0.75	1.95	1.49	16.21
6	Equity Share Capital	1031.5	1031.5	1031.5	1031.5	1031.5
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-647.67	-664.37	-647.67	-664.37	-649.64
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)					
1) Basic:	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.16
2) Diluted:	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.16

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (https://www.basantfinance.com) and (https://www.mseil.in)  
b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
c) #-Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.  
d) The above unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on 30.09.2023 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board at their meeting held on 10.11.2023

For and Behalf of board of directors  
Basant India Limited  
Sd/- Managing Director  
DIN: 0914736

Date: 10.11.2023  
Place: New Delhi

**HARYANA LEATHER CHEMICALS LIMITED**  
CIN: L74999HR1985PLC019905  
Regd. Office : 72-77, HSIIDC Industrial Estate, Hansi Road, Jind - 126 102 (Hr.)  
Tel: Tel: +91-01681-226645, Fax: +91-01681-225101 E-mail: info@leatherchem.com; Website: www.leatherchem.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPT. 2023 (Rs. In Lacs except per share amount)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE RESULTS					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
I Revenue From Operations	1,140.71	1,101.85	986.97	2,242.36	2,150.91	4,247.88
II Other Income	30.70	24.30	31.51	55.00	61.80	117.31
Total Income (I+II)	1,171.41	1,125.95	1,018.48	2,297.36	2,212.71	4,365.19
III Expenses						
(a) Cost of materials consumed	699.59	826.67	692.95	1,526.26	1,560.22	3,085.33
(b) Purchases of Stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock-in-trade	65.00	-23.62	22.17	41.38	29.37	-22.64
(d) Employee benefits expense	108.95	114.47	104.09	223.42	206.41	379.81
(e) Finance Cost	0.54	0.62	0.36	1.16	2.75	4.86
(f) Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	18.00	19.00	18.00	37.00	36.00	77.68
(g) Other expenses	186.50	129.22	125.95	315.72	269.50	586.78
Total Expenses III (a to g)	1,078.58	1,066.36	963.52	2,144.94	2,104.25	4,111.82
IV Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items & tax (III-IV)	92.83	59.59	54.96	152.42	108.46	253.37
V Exceptional Items	49.08	0.00	-49.08	49.08	0.00	0.00
VI Profit / (Loss) before tax and after exceptional items (IV-V)	43.75	59.59	104.04	103.34	108.46	253.37
VII Tax expense						
(1) Current Tax	15.00	15.00	11.16	30.00	22.00	61.35
(2) Deferred Tax	1.50	1.50	1.50	3.00	3.50	5.92
(3) Tax for earlier years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
VIII Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (VI-VII)	27.25	43.09	91.38			